

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags over corn to Washington's sterving army at Yalley Farge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115



Because of the help of this Onelda Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

TRIBAL RESOLUTION 2-19-79-C

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. is responsible for providing and/or facilitating better educational opportunities for its members, and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. to optimally administer and manage all programs directly affecting its membership, and

WHEREAS, the Self-Determination Policy becomes manifest with such self-direction and implementation,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. will contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the Adult Basic Education Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the commencement date for the Adult Basic Education Program be effected as soon as is reasonably possible.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this program operate concurrently with the established Federal Fiscal Year and be subject to renewal in Fiscal Year 1980 with Fiscal Year allocations negotiated prior to the start of each funding cycle.

CERTIFICATION

Patricia Misikin, Tribal Secretary